SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5703/2017

KISHORI LAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAROMPATI DEVI (DECEASED) BY LRS. SHEELA DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) BY LRS. SHRI RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of respondent Nos. 1 to 16 is complete but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the appellant has requested to get the service effected through Trial Court in respect of respondent No. 17. Permission is granted and take fresh steps within two weeks.

List again on 22.02.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 04.01.2018

PS